## FOURTH PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA

THIRD SESSION (1983)

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

• RESOLUTION NO. 8

WHEREAS the National Assembly by Resolution which was passed on 1982-07-08 constituted the Parliamentary Committee on the Territorial Integrity of Guyana for the purpose of keeping under constant review developments relating to Venezuela's untenable claim;

AND WHEREAS with the prorogation of Parliament on 1983-01-21, the Committee was determined;

AND WHEREAS it is necessary for the Committee to remain in being to continue its review:

RESOLVED, That this National Assembly approves of the Parliamentary Committee on the Territorial Integrity of Guyana which was appointed during the last session of Parliament remaining in being in the present session of Parliament and continuing with its review.

Passed by the National Assembly

this 21st day of July, 1983.

F.A. NARAIN

Clerk of the National Assembly